CHANGE ORDER

Owner; _City of Leesburg Owner’s Address: 501 West Meadow Street
Altention: Charlie Weller, Airport Manager Leesburg, FL 34749
Name of Airport: _Leesburg International Airport Location of Airport: 501 West Meadow Street
Leesburg, FL 34749
Name of Contractor: _Hewitt Conlracting Co., Inc. Address of Contractor:  P.Q. Box 490697
Leesburg, FL 34749

DESCRIPTION OF WORK IN CONTRACT: Date Prepared: February 1, 2010

Change Order No.: 2 (Two) FINAL
Extend Runway 31 & Partial Parallel Taxiway "A” FAA AIP No.: 3-12-0042-019-2009

City of Leesburg No.: 80261
Original Contract Time: 253 Calendar Days Current Contract Amount: $2,022,7756.10
New Contract Time: Not Changed Est. Cost This Change: $_30,753.88

New Contract Amount: $ 2,053,528.98
CHANGES ORDERED: EXTENDED INCREASE/

ITEM QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL {DECREASE)
See Attached

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Final Reconclling Change Order

Subject to the conditions set forth below, an equitable adjustment is established as follows:

Contract Price Contract Time
Not Changed v Not Changed
v Increased by: $30,753.88 Dollars Increased by: Days
Decreased by, Dollars Decreased by: Days
The foregoing is in accordance with your contract dated June 22, 2009 and as listed below:

A. The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and covenants;
B. The rights of the Owner are not prejudiced; and

C. All claims against the Owner that are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

We are sending you five original, signed copies of this Change Order for your acceptance. Please return all five original
coples to us, all bearing your original, dated signature.

Accepted Owner: Title: Date:
él‘laj 74' W Lrrsiden t 3//¢/ 20/

Accepted Contractor L Title: Date )
CM“_ L __,,«/” e 1‘ B ! . ,w______( I /{Z‘s/7/<) w{ /,/,/’; ,“ Yy &
Approved Resident Project Representatlve Title: Date:
L T 2t— EncinEeR. 3/ h/zer0
Appraved Design Corfsultant Title: Date:
Approved FAA Title: Date:
3 / )7 / 2 010

1109jebs\09A00IBVADMINVI B-Construclio’\CHANGE ORDERS\Change Order No 2 FINAL .doc




LEESBURG INTERNATI{ONAL AIRPORT

EXTEND RUNWAY 31 and PARTIAL PARALLEL TAXIWAY "A”

CHANGE ORDER No. 2

HEWITT CONTRAC
tem Actua! Description Unit Actual
No. Quantity Price Total
[__Change Order No. 2 {Reconciling Change Order} |

{3) P-101 950 S.Y. Pavemsnt Removal {Surface Only) $4.00 $3.800.00
{4) P-101 950 S.Y. Pavement Removal (Base Only) $4.00 $3,800.00
(7) P-152 -17,739  CY. Unclasified Excavation $4.00 -$70,956.00
(9) P-158 -3,640 LF. Temporary Environmental Controls, Stilt Fence Type 3 $1.00 -$3,640.00
{(11)P-211 672 C.Y. Limerock Base Course $40.00 $26,880.00
(12) P-401 388.52 TON Bituminous Surface Course $69.00 $25,427.88
(15) P-620 -3,000 S.F. Runway and Taxiway Painting $0.40 -$1,200.00
{186) P-620 -365 LB. Refleclive Media, Type i $4.80 -$1,752.00
{17) P-620 3,092 SF. Obliterate Runway Pavemenl Marking $1.00 $3,092.00
{18) D-701 100 L.F. 30" RCP Class i, Type "B" Bedding $100.00 $10,000.00
(22) T-901 0 MSB.F. Seeding $31.00 $0.00
{23) T-904 9,600 S.Y. Sodding $1.35 $12,960.00
(24) T-905 3500 CY. 2-inch Topsoiling, From Stockpile or on-Site $2.00 $7,000.00
{25) T-908 0 S.Y. Mulching $0.01 $0.00
(30) L-110 -106 L.F. 1-Way, 2" Schedule 40 PVC, Direclional Bored $18.00 -$1,908.00
(47) L-125 7 EA. L-857D Base Can $750.00 $5,250.00
{48) L-125 2 EA. Electrical Manhole $6,000.00 $12,000.00

Total Change Order No. 2: $30,753.88




